
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7427
ANSWERED ON:22.05.2012
INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL INTEGRATION CENTRE
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to set up an international cultural integration centre in any of the institutes under the Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the institutes selected for the purpose along with the time by which it is likely to become functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): No Sir, The Ministry of Culture has not received any request from any of its autonomous/subordinate/attached offices for setting up an international cultural integration centre.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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